
 

Just One Word Bible Reading Plan 
December 2023 

Knowing the End   
 

Day/Date Scripture  

God has always known the end from the beginning.  
This applies to all things. Consider Colossians 1: 15-20 

15 The Son is the image of the invisible God, the firstborn over 
all creation. 16 For in him all things were created: things in 
heaven and on earth, visible and invisible, whether thrones 
or powers or rulers or authorities; all things have been 
created through him and for him. 17 He is before all 
things, and in him all things hold together. 18 And he is the 
head of the body, the church; he is the beginning and the 
firstborn from among the dead, so that in everything he 
might have the supremacy. 19 For God was pleased to have 
all his fullness dwell in him, 20 and through him to reconcile to 
himself all things, whether things on earth or things in 
heaven, by making peace through his blood, shed on the 
cross. 

As you celebrate the holiday season, be encouraged to 
take some time to reflect on your relationship with 
Jesus now and where you want to go with Him.  

As you complete your reading of the New Testament, 
seek and embrace the truth of how much God loves 
you. It will give you peace and, perhaps, perspective.  
Know how much God is holding you in the palm of His 
hand. And, one day, He will welcome you in to His 
glorious presence.  

Be at peace with Jesus Christ as your Savior. He has 
you, no matter what. 

 

 

 

Fri, December 1  Hebrews 3-4 

Sat, December 2  Hebrews 5-6 

Sun, December 3  Hebrews 7-8  

Mon, December 4  Hebrews 9-10 

Tue, December 5  Hebrews 11-12 

Wed, December 6  Hebrews 13 

Thu, December 7  James 1-2 

Fri, December 8  James 3-4 

Sat, December 9  James 5 

Sun, December 10  1 Peter 1-2 

Mon, December 11  1 Peter 3-5 

Tue, December 12  2 Peter 1-2 

Wed, December 13  2 Peter 3-4 

Thu, December 14  1 John 1 

Fri, December 15  1 John 2 

Sat, December 16  1 John 3-4 

Sun, December 17  1 John 5 

Mon, December 18  2 John  

Tue, December 19  3 John 

Wed, December 20  Jude 

Thu, December 21  Revelation 1-2 

Fri, December 22  Revelation 3-4 

Sat, December 23  Revelation 5-6 

Sun, December 24  Revelation 7-8 

Mon, December 25  Revelation 9-10 

Tue, December 26  Revelation 11-12 

Wed, December 27  Revelation 13-14 

Thu, December 28  Revelation 15-16 

Fri, December 29  Revelation 17-18 

Sat, December 30  Revelation 19-20 

Sun, December 31  Revelation 21-22 
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